2/8/10	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 02 - 16 - 2	IEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at 103588	783 .d documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
RICHARD BRUCE SEIDEL	Name: BOSYE, LLC
EDMUND JAMES BOWEN	Internal Address: P.O. BOX 576
	SUMMERFIELD, FL 34492
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	B F
Execution Date(s) 2009 JULY 31	Street Address: 17176 SE 93RD YONDEL CIRCLE
Assignment Merger	
	City:THE VILLAGES
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State:FLORIDA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 32162
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12 / 28 7,45 7	
12,20,,13,	FEB 1 0 2010
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: ONE
Name: BOSYE, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 576	
SUMMERFIELD, FL 34492	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:	8. Payment Information
State:Zip:	
Phone Number: 352-874-3185	
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number 82/16/2010 NJAHA1 88888824 12287457
Email Address: INVENTITODAY@HOTMAIL.COM	Authorizad Lisar Name48.88 0P
9. Signature: Psiliana B. Ridel	MGRM 2010 FEBRUARY 10
Signature Signature	Date
RICHARD B. SEIDEL, Managing-Member / Bosye, LLC	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 **

* EXPRESS MALL 1. D - EH 402349761 US

PATENT REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0632

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

(Per 35 U.S.C. 261)

Affidavit of Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

Effective 2009 JULY 31, Co-Inventors and then Joint-Owners SEIDEL & BOWEN (herein "Co-ASSIGNORS"), sold, assigned, transferred, set-over-to BOSYE, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company (herein "ASSIGNEE"); and ASSIGNEE accepted 100% of Co-ASSIGNORS' then joint, unencumbered, 100% ownership of and therein the entirety of the right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent-Pending invention represented and disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/287,457, Confirmation No. 8562, Attorney-Docket No. S&B-HPSSV, and the Co-ASSIGNORS' covenant to authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Application fully (100%) to ASSIGNEE, the right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as it would have been by ASSIGNORS had the assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, as of the day and year written and notarized below, Co-ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE have executed this document, in equivalent triplicate originals, a copy of one of which will be filed promptly with The United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation, submitting by mail addressed (per 37 CFR 3.27) to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of The United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

For CO-INVENTORS / Co-ASSIGNORS

For BOSYE, LLC, ASSIGNEE:

P.O. Box 576; Summerfield, FL 34492

RECORDED: 02/08/2010

Schaud 13 Fealel - MERM	- What B Jentil
(Richard B. Seidel, Managing-Member)	(Richard Bruce Seidel, Co-Inventor, Co-Assignor)
Elminallourn 116AM	Thurs of Burn
(Edmund J. Bowen, Managing-Member)	(Edmund James Bowen, Co-Inventor, Co-Assignor)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MARION The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 4th day of February 20/10,	
	· ·
by Richard B Spidel	and Edmond J. Bruen.
NOTARY PUBLIC – STATE OF FLORIDA: (S	SIGNED) A TOTAL OF THE STATE OF
T)	PRINTED) Cosh Leen C. Cies o
IDENTIFICATION PRODUCED BY AFFIANTS: \mathcal{F}	L/DL MIT/DE
(Affix Seal Below)	
KATHLEEN L. CIESCO MY COMMISSION # DD 736205 EXPIRES: November 20, 2011 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	

PATENT REEL: 023952 FRAME: 0633